FDP REGION 6 SY2023-2024

Schedule of Rates for Delivery Service

Rate Schedule Chart Warehouse: US Foods
Deliver Delive Delive
Case(s) Rate y Cases Ratery Cases Ratery
1 * 43 5.50 85 4.92
2 * 44 5.50 86 4.92
3 * 45 5.50 87 4.92
4 * 46 5.50 88 4.92
5 * 47 5.50 89 4.92
6 * 48 5.50 90 4.92
7 * 49 5.50 91 4.77
8 * 50 5.50 92 4.77
9 * 51 5-33 93 4.77
10 7.07 52 5.33 94 4.77
11 6.14 53 5.33 95 4.77
12 6.14 54 5-33 96 4.77
13 6.14 55 5.33 97 4.77
14 6.14 56 5.33 98 4.77
15 6.14 57 5.33 99 4.77
16 6.14 58 5.33 100 4.77
17 6.14 59 5.33 150 4.70
18 6.14 60 5.33 200 4.70
19 6.14 61 5.16 250 4.70
20 6.14 62 5.16 300 4.66
21 5.94 63 5.16 350 4.66
22 5.94 64 5.16 400 4.66
23 5.94 65 5.16 450 4.66
24 5.94 66 5.16 500 4.63
25 5.94 67 5.16 600 4.63
26 5.94 68 5.16 700 4.63
27 5.94 69 5.16 800 4.63
28 5.94 70 5.16 900 4.60
29 5.94 71 5.03 1000 4.60
30 5.94 72 5.03 1200 4.60
31 5.72 73 5.03 1400 4.60
32 5.72 74 5.03 1600 4.56
33 5.72 75 5.03 1800 4.56
34 5.72 76 5.03 2000 4.56
35 5.72 77 5.03|2000+ 4.56
36 5.72 78 5.03
37 5.72 79 5.03
38 5.72 80 5.03
39 5.72 81 4.92
40 5.72 82 4.92
41 5.50 83 4.92
42 5.50 84 4.92

Minimum Case Delivery Requirement (if applicable):

*Will deliver under 10 case minimum but charge will be $70.70 total
for any quantity 10 cases or less.
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FDP REGION 6 SY2023-2024

Private Storage and Pick-Up Fees

a. Per case price for Dry Storage at Contractor's
Warehouse (after 45 days) of USDA Foods and
Processed Commodities $1.35/per month

b. Per case price for Chilled Storage at Contractor's
Warehouse (after 45 days) of USDA Foods and
Processed Commodities $1.35/per month

c. Per case price for Frozen Storage at Contractor's
Warehouse (after 45 days) of USDA Foods and
Processed Commodities $1.35/per month

d. Per case price for pick-up by a Recipient Agency
(also known as CE) at Contractor's Warehouse $1.30
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